
-----~-

P.S.C. Ky. NO.---·-········ ····· 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No ••••••.•••••••••••.••• 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
~------------------------------------------~------------------------------

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, GOBLE ROBERTS, LANGLEY, 

PHELPS, FREEBURN, JAMBOREE 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED ... ~~ •• gg,__19.9.1. ............ , 19 . ....... . 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO~. 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 0 1 1997 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 i , 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

GY: (1..~~ C. 'nuL 
,. .. , ,.. ... g ~ ·~ ... ~~- ' ·~ 

'" """' IV<:. VVIVIMi vJfiJI' 

MAY 1, 1997 EFFECTIVE ••••••••••••••••••••••.••••••••••••• , 19 .•...... 

ISSUED MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. BY •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

~ (Name of Utility) 

BY ••• ~JiL~ ... d:. .. ~~··········· 
AlMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 



~~--

~~~--------------------------------------------------------------. 
P • S • C. Ky • No.----······ .•..•.. 

Cancels P.s.c. Ky. No ..•.....••••.•.•••...• 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, GOBLE ROBERTS, LANGLEY, 

PHELPS, FREEBURN, JAMBOREE 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED .~@.fi!P.!!_ 3.Q,. _1~9.1 ........... , 19 ·-······ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

FEB 0 1 1997 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
1 SECTION 9 (1) 

BY: {k._.t_._ r!.. 'JtuL 
FO~ THrPUSLIC SEAVI.CE "O'A'<' f~S \i ;,,,., " ION 

EFFECTIVE f.~~:R"M!X .. 1, .. .19.9.1 .... , 19 ........ 

ISSUED BY MJ~ .. NJ~~.J!A.§ .. QQMf.Mrr.t •• !!fQ.~ ......... . 
If (Name of Utility) 

BY f.IJJ.I~.Ji. .. ~ ... -.. ········-
AlMINISTRATIVE MANAGER ................................................................... 



···.---,----------------------------------, 
P.S.C. Ky. No . .... .. .............. . 

Cancels P. S.C. Ky. No ••••.••••••••••••••••• 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
~------~----------==~====~~~~~~~~-------------------------

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, GOBLE ROBERTS, LANGLEY 

PHELPS, FREEBURN, JAMBOREE 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

OCTOBER 30, 1996 ISSUED ....... ..................................... , 19 ........ . 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

NOV 0 1 1996 
PURSUANT TO 801 1\AR 5:011. 

SECTION 9 (1) 
BY: --fk:_:drflM, J~. /1_¢~ 
I=I'Q ··u'it'r-~ •:- • ".,~ .. , -~~ ~ ~ · 

NOVEMBER 1 , 1996 
EFFECTIVE •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , 19 ...•.... 

ISSUED MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY INC. BY •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ! ..... ............. . 
/{'... (Name- Of- Utility) -· ..... - . 

BY (jiJ.l~ __ tf:...J:til:lfJJ,L ........ _ 
AlMINISTRATIVE MANAGER ···········•······················································· 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, 
GOBLE ROBERTS, FREEBURN, PHELPS, 

For AND JAMBOREE 
---co rn=-=rn=u=n=.-i-,-t~y-, ....,Town or C j t y 

P. S.C. NO. 1 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIOi' ------

OF KENTUCKY 86th R SHEET NO. 1 EFFECTIVE ~v' ___ .L__. __ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO . 1 MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
~arne of Issuing Corporation 

-----

MAY 0 1 1997 85th Rev. SHEET NO. _ ___._ ___ _ 

SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in areas listed above. 

RATES: 

FIRST 
Base Rate 

1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $2.8211 

ALL OVER 1 MCF 2.6040 

GCRR 

+ $4.7793 ::: 

+· 4-7793 ::: 

Surcharge: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of $0. 696 per 
Me£ used for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company IBRC Docket 
Number TQ-89-1~46-000, 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $3.4984 + $4.7793 ::: 

ALL OVER 1 MCF + 4-7793 ::: 

RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $4. 3971 + $4.7793 ::: 

ALL OVER 1 MCF 2.7670 + 4-7793 ::: 

ERI Gas Rate - $3 . 30 P/Dth Columbia Gas Rate - $5.3996 P/Mcf 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

~n .6oo4 (I) 

7.3833 P/M (I) 

$8.2777 (I) 

7.2451 P/M (I) 

(I) 

7.5463 P/M (I) 

DATE OF ISSUEc: APRIL 22, 1997 

, .ISSUED BY !l.tir.g0u£u J_ /fd,:,w<J 
DATE EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 1997 

TITLE AlMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 
Name'Of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentuckv 
in case ::io . 93-400 II dated 4/22/97 0\t~'\ 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, 
GOBLE ROBERTS, FREEBURN, PHELPS, 

For ANl)__J_AMBQ}ij!E 
---Cc)nunun 1 ty, Town or City 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONp S c NO 1 OF KENTUCKY • • . • _ ____!... _______ _ 

EFFECTIVE 
85th Rev. SHEET N0._1!...__ ___ _ 

MIKE LI'llTLE GAS COMPANY, INC • f: .-8 0 
~arne of Issuing Corporation (; 1 1997 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 _____ _ 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 84th Rev. SHEET N0. __ 1L_ ___ _ 

SECTION 9 ( 1) 

APPLICABLE: Entire terri tory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in areas listed above. 

lh\TES: 
Base Rate GCRR 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $2.8211 + $4.4523 = 

ALL OVER 1 MCF 2.6040 + 4-4523 = 

Surcharge: l n addition to the above rates , a surcharge of $0.696 per 
Mcf used for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company FERC Docket 
Number TQ-89-1-46-000. 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $3.4984 + $4.4523 = 

ALL OVER 1 MCF + 4-4523 = 

RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) • $4.3971 + $4.4523 = 
ALL OVER 1 MCF 2.7670 + 4-4523 = 

ERI Gas Rate - $3.30 P/dth Columbia Gas Rate - 84.8 16 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$7.2734 (I . 

7.0563 P/M (( 

$7~9507 (I) 

6.9181 P/M (I) 

$8.8494 (I) 

7.2193 P/M (I) 

DATE OF ISSUE OJANUARY ~1~ 

.ISSUED BY ffik.N a) . '{;bU 

DATE EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 1997 

TITLE AlMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 
Nameof Officer 

Issued by au~horitv of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 93-400_!.__ dated __ 1...!.._/~30.:..~./~9:27 _____ _ . C;ql\1 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

:BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, 

For GOBLE ROBERTS, FBEE:BURN, PHELPS, JAM 
-- - C001muni ty, Town or Cj ty 

P.S.C. N0. ___ 1 ______________ __ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSiON 84 th Rev. SHEET NO. __ ..:...1 ______ _ 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE CANCELLING P. S.C. NO ._1 ____ ...;__ __ 

~arne of Issuing Corporation 
8 3 rd Rev. SHEET NO . __ ..:...1 ------

NOV 0 1 1996 
PURSUANT TO 801 KAR 5:011. 

CL~~~~TION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in areas listed above. 

RATES: :Base Rate GCRR 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

FIRST 1 MCF(MINIMUM BILL) - $2.8211 + $4.36 = $7.1811 (I) 

OVER 1 MCF 2.6040 + 4.36 = 6.9640 P/M 

Surcharge : In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of $0.696 per Mcf 
used for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company FERC Docket 
Number TQ-89-1-46-000. 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY) 

FIRST 1 MCF(MINIMUM BILL) - $3.4984 + $4.36 =, $7.8584 

OVER 1 MCF 2.4658 + 4.36 = 6.8258 P/M 

RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS) 

FIRST 1 MCF(MINIMUM BILL) - $4.3971 + $4.36 = $8.7571 

OVER 1 MCF 2.7670 + 4.36 = 7.1270 P/M 

ERI Gas Rate- $3.30 P/Dth Columbia Gas Rate- $4.7558 P/Mcf 

DATE OF ISSUE OCTOBER 30, 1996 

.ISSUED BY ;!;;,.~ &,_,.,] 
DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 1996 

TITLE AllfiNISTRATIVE MANAGER 
Nameof Officer 

(I 

(I: 

(( 

(I) 

(I) 

Issued by aut hority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentuck: _J,o(\ 
in Case No. · 2}-400-L dated __._,lOU-J/L-:i~~0'+/9~6~------------ ~ \ 


